
  SMTC FIXTURE CARD FOR 2020/21 

Blue = Half Term;  
Orange = Ladies Riding (full dates, which include Practice Days, at the end of the calendar) 
  NOVEMBER 2020 

Wed 11-Nov Committee Meetings 

  London Cocktail Party 

  DECEMBER 2020 

Fri 18-Dec Run Opens (Bartley Bear) (J) 

Mon 21-Dec University Event & Dinner 

Tue 22-Dec University Event 

Wed 23-Dec University Race & Prizegiving (lunchtime) 

Fri 25-Dec Christmas Day (Run Closed) 

Sun 27-Dec Nino Bibbia Challenge Cup (J) 

Tue 29-Dec 11 a.m. Members' Children's Races 

Wed 30-Dec The Marques De Portago Challenge  

Thu 31-Dec Fathers & Sons and Brothers Races 

  JANUARY 2021 

Fri 01-Jan Bledisloe Cup (J, Forecasting) 

Sat 02-Jan Family Race Day 

  Draw for Fairchilds McCarthy Cup (Sunny Bar) 

Sun 03-Jan Fairchilds MacCarthy Cup (J H'cap)  

Wed 06-Jan Lightning Cup (J, Lying Start) 

Sat 09-Jan Heaton Gold Cup (J) & Adjunct Handicap (J) 

Sun 10-Jan Baron Oertzen Cup (J H'cap) 

Fri 15-Jan Army Championships (J) 

Sat 16-Jan Curzon Cup 1st Day (J) 

Sun 17-Jan Curzon Cup 2nd Day (J) 

  Harjes Cartier Silver Chip (J H'cap) 

Mon 18-Jan Top Opens (Weather permitting) 

Wed 20-Jan Escalante Cup (J H'cap) 

Sat 23-Jan Calisch Grischun (T) 

Sun 24-Jan Aris Vatimbella Challenge Cup (T H'cap) 

Fri 29-Jan Hans Badrutt Challenge Cup (T, Flying Junction) 

  Inter-Services Cocktail Party 

Sat 30-Jan Knapp Cup (T) 

Sun 31-Jan Stagni Cup (T H'cap) 

  FEBRUARY 2021 

Tue 02-Feb Army Championships (T) 

Thu 04-Feb Inter-Services Championship (T) 

  Harland Trophy (T H'cap) 

  Services' Silver Spoon (J H'cap) 

  Services' Ladies Race (J) 

Sat 06-Feb Bott Cup (T H'cap) 

Sun 07-Feb Morgan Cup (T) 

Wed 10-Feb Swiss Championship (T H'cap) 

Thu 11-Feb  
Fri 12-Feb Cresta Mono-Bob Event 

Sat 13-Feb Brabazon Trophy 1st Day (T) 



Sun 14-Feb Brabazon Trophy (2nd Day (T) 

 14-Feb Roger Gibbs Challenge Cup (J H'cap) 

Tue 16-Feb Seniors' Events: 

    Julian Board Seniors Cup (J H'cap) 

    Crawford Cup (T H'cap) 

    Seniors Dinner 

Thu 18-Feb Coppa d'Italia (T H'cap) & Coppetta (J H'cap) 

  Committee Meeting 5 p.m. 

Fri 19-Feb Annual General Meeting 6 p.m.  

Sat 20-Feb Grand National (T) 

  Billy Fiske Trophy 

  Draw for Johannes Badrutt (King's Club) 

Sun  21-Feb Johannes Badrutt Memorial Trophy (T H'cap) 

  Ronnie Ramsay Rae Memorial Trophy 

  Shuttlecock Dinner 

Wed 24-Feb Marsden Cup (T H'cap) & Glattfelder Cup (J H'cap) 

Fri 26-Feb Claude Cartier Challenge Cup 1st Day (J) 

Sat 27-Feb Claude Cartier Challenge Cup 2nd Day (T) 

  President's Race (J H'cap) 

Sun 28-Feb Gunter Sachs Challenge Cup ("The Buttons") (T) 

  Bonsai Race on mini-toboggans 

  Junction Night Riding (By Invitation) 

  MARCH 2021 

Tue 02-Mar Seiler Team Race 

Thu 04-Mar End of Term Race (J H'cap) 

Fri 05-Mar Willoughby Cup (J, Trad Tobs & Dress, Open) 

Sat 06-Mar Ladies Events (J, by Invitation): 

    Lorna Robertson Challenge Cup (Open) 

    Ladies Race for the Krug Trophy (closest to a time) 

  Club Party 

Sun 07-Mar Nigel Moores Memorial Race (Americas, J) 

  Payne Cup (Americas from Top, by Invitation) 

  Run Closed 

 
Ladies use of the Run 

Ladies will be able to use the Run strictly by invitation, at the discretion of the Committee and under the 
supervision of the Secretary (or his nominee) on the following occasions: 

a. University Students and NALMs (Non-Active Life Members) during the Annual University Event: Sunday 

20th – Wednesday 23rd December 2020 inclusive. 
 b. During specified mixed riding days in January, to include NALMs and invited lady guests (Friday 1st 
January (if time allows in practice after the race) - Monday 4th January 2021 inclusive).  
c. During the Services weeks, to include NALMs (Thursday 21st January – Thursday 4th February 2021 
inclusive) 
e. During the last week of the season. The traditional Ladies Event will be open to female NALMs and by 
invitation to Beginners & SLs (Monday 1st March – Saturday 6th March 2021 inclusive).  

 


